

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

STATE OF NEW MEXICO,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

No. S-1-SC-39752

MARCUS COLEMAN,

Defendant-Appellee.

STATE'S REPLY BRIEF

Appeal from the Eleventh Judicial District Court
McKinley County, New Mexico
Honorable Robert A. Aragon

RAÚL TORREZ
Attorney General

WALTER HART
Assistant Attorney General
Attorneys for Plaintiff-Appellant
201 Third St., NW, Suite 300
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102
(505) 717-3523

Table of Contents

Table of Authorities.....	ii
Overview of Reply	1
Argument.....	5
I. EACH OF OFFICER SALAZAR’S “TRAVEL PLANS” QUESTIONS WAS SUPPORTED BY AN EVOLVING TOTALITY OF CIRCUMSTANCES THAT SUPPORTED REASONABLE SUSPICION THAT OTHER CRIMINAL ACTIVITY WAS AFOOT.....	5
II. THE FACT THAT OFFICER SALAZAR SMELLED MARIJUANA EMANATING FROM THE INTERIOR OF THE VEHICLE AND FROM DEFENDANT’S PERSON FORMED ONLY A PART OF THE TOTALITY OF THE CIRCUMSTANCES.	17
III. DEFENDANT’S ANSWER BRIEF RAISES AN ISSUE NOT RAISED BY DEFENDANT IN THE COURT OF APPEALS AND NOT DECIDED BY THE COURT OF APPEALS THAT SHOULD NOT BE CONSIDERED FOR THE FIRST TIME ON CERTIORARI.	17
Conclusion.....	19

Statement of Compliance

This brief complies with Rule 12-318(F)(3) NMRA because its body being proportionally spaced contains 3,589 words. This word count was obtained from Microsoft 365. Rule 12-318(G).

Table of Authorities

New Mexico Cases

<i>State v. Affsprung</i> , 2004-NMCA-038, ¶ 10, 135 N.M. 306.....	16
<i>State v. Lucero</i> , 2001-NMSC-024, 130 N.M. 676.....	18
<i>State v. Van Dang</i> , 2005-NMSC-033, 138 N.M. 408.....	4, 16

Statutes and Rules of Court

Rule 12-321 NMRA.....	18
